

Q10405 - The Christmas Forest Prosecco & Food Hamper

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47027SI Savoursmiths Somerset Cheddar & Shallot Crisps in Luxury Tin 100g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, somerset cheddar & shallot flavour (cheese powder (**MILK**), onion powder, sugar, yeast extract powder, salt, lactose (**MILK**), buttermilk powder (**MILK**), garlic powder, skimmed **MILK** powder, natural flavouring, herb (parsley), cheddar cheese powder (**MILK**), acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide)).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO
☐	☐	☐	☐
NO	YES	YES	NO

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐
2018	482	28g	2.9g	52g	3.2g	4.4g	7.3g	1.78g

47020SI Grandma Wild's Chocolate Chip Biscuits 100g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (9%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Oats**, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, **Milk** Powder, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Cocoa Powder (Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate), Salt.

Dark Chocolate Chips Contains: Cocoa Solids 42% Minimum.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Vegetarian	Yes	Vegan	No	Diabetic	No
Halal	No	Kosher	No	Wheat Free Diet	No

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2176/520	653/156
Fat (g)	28	8.3
Of which saturates	11	3.2
Carbohydrate (g)	64	19
Of which sugars	31	9.2
Protein (g)	5.0	1.5
Salt (g)	1.36	0.41
Fibre (g)	2.8	0.8
Sodium (mg)	546	164
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47043SI Popcorn Shed Peanut Butter Popcorns 90g

Ingredients

Popped Corn (25%), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **Peanuts** (21%), Butter (**MILK**) (7%), Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
ALLERGEN	Present in Recipe	Present in Factory	Not Present in Recipe or Factory
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut)		✓	
Crustaceans & products thereof			✓
Egg & products thereof			✓
Fish & products thereof			✓
Peanuts & products thereof	✓		
Soya Beans & products thereof		✓	
Milk & products thereof (including Lactose)	✓		
Nuts & products thereof		✓	
Celery & products thereof (including Celeriac)			✓
Mustard & products thereof			✓
Sesame & products thereof			✓
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10mg/kg SO2)			✓
Lupin & products thereof			✓
Molluscs & products thereof			✓

SUITABILITY INFORMATION	
Vegetarians	✓
Vegans	
Coeliac	✓
Lactose Intolerants	

Nutritional Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
typical values per 100g	
Energy	496kcal / 2,073 KJ
Fat	20.9g
Of which saturates	6.0g
Carbohydrates	66.4g
Of which sugars	29.5g
Protein	8.2g
Salt	0.41g

47006SI Cartwright & Butler Luxury Mince Pies with Brandy 340g

Ingredients

Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Plain Caramel; Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Cream (**MILK**) Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Water, Brandy (60% ABV) (2%).

*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain traces of Eggs, Mustard, Nuts, Soya and other Gluten sources (Oat, Spelt, Rye, Barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 g	Per 56g serving
Energy kJ	1516	849
Energy kcal	362	203
Fat (g)	14	7.7
of which saturated(g)	9.5	5.2
Carbohydrate (g)	47	26
of which Sugar(g)	29	16.4
Dietary fibre(g)	0.8	0.5
Protein (g)	2.6	1.4
Salt (g)	0.29	0.16

47047SI Joypots Sicilian Lemon Pistachios 80g

Ingredients

Pistachio (97%), Salt (2%), Acid (Citric Acid E330), Natural Sicilian Lemon Flavouring.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain peanuts and other nuts.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy 2410kj/583kcal

Fat 47.6g

Of which Saturates 6.1g

Carbohydrates 5.5g

Of which Sugars 5.5g

Fibre 17.3g

Protein 24.7g

Salt 3.39g

47073SI Fudge Kitchen Christmas Fudge Trio Slider 65g

Ingredients

Combined Ingredients: Sugar, Golden Syrup, Cream (**MILK**), Butter (**MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Nutmeg, Coriander Seed, Cardamom, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Orange Flavoured Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Orange Flavouring; Colour: E160e; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt, Salt, Natural Flavouring: Orange.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Produced in an environment which handles Peanuts and other Nuts. Free from artificial flavouring and preservatives. Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Typical Value per 100gms	Typical Value per piece (22gms)
Energy (kJ)	1603	353
Energy (kcal)	380	84
Fat (g)	12.5	2.8
Of which saturates (g)	7.7	1.7
Carbohydrate (g)	66.5	14.6
Of which sugar (g)	66.0	14.5
Fibre (g)	0.7	0.2
Protein (g)	0.8	0.2
Salt (g)	0.49	0.10

47036SI Untamed Mint Flavour Chocolate Bauble 80g

Ingredients

MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Green Sprinkles (Sugar, Colours E101, E133, Glazing Agent :Shellac), Peppermint Flavouring Oil Natural Xp.140, Coconut Oil, Green Colouring - Glycerol Triglycerides (E570), Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Fd&C Yellow #5 (E102), Fd&C Blue #1 (E133), Fd&C Blue #2 (E132)

Milk chocolate contains: Milk solids 20.8% min. Cocoa solids 33.6% min.

White chocolate contains: Milk Solids 25% min

Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Contains Milk and Soy. May also contain traces of Cereals containing Gluten, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2336kJ/558kcal
Fat	35g
of which Saturates	21g
Carbohydrate	52g
of which Sugars	51g
Fibre	2.0g
Protein	13g
Salt	0.20g

47054SI Mr Filbert's Green Olives with Lemon & Oregano 50g

Ingredients

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients)
Pitted Green Olives 93%
Salt
Lemon Juice 2%
Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Oregano 0.2%
Garlic
Coriander
Lemon Peel 0.1%

Allergen Information

None.

Warning: Product may contain olive stones or fragments.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g	Method of Analysis or Source of Information
Energy (kJ)	440kJ	Analytical
Calories (kcal)	107Kcal	Analytical
Fat (g)	9.5g	Analytical
Of which saturates (g)	2.4g	Analytical
Carbohydrates (g)	2.9g	Analytical
Of which sugars (g)	0.1g	Analytical
AOAC Fibre (g)	2.5g	Analytical
Protein (g)	1.1g	Analytical
Salt (g)	3g	Analytical
Sodium (mg)	1200mg	Analytical

47007SI Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Tea 30g

Ingredients

100% Ceylon Black Tea.

Allergen Information

None.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams
Energy kJ	n/a
Energy kcal	n/a
Fat (g)	n/a
of which saturated(g)	n/a
Carbohydrate (g)	n/a
of which Sugar(g)	n/a
Dietary fibre(g)	n/a
Protein (g)	n/a
Salt (g)	n/a
Sodium (mg)	n/a

47092SI The Fruity Kitchen Buck Fizz Marmalade 227g

Ingredients

Sugar, Seville Orange, Water, Champagne (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Sunflower Oil, Citric Acid, Pectin.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Item	Contains	Handled on Site
Cereals containing Gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) & products thereof.	-	YES
Milk and dairy Products	-	YES
Mollusc and Mollusc products	-	-
Crustaceans / Crustacean Products	-	-
Fish and shellfish	-	YES
Egg / Egg Products / Albumen	-	YES
Peanuts and peanut products	-	-
Lupin and Lupin products	-	-
Soybean Products	-	YES
Celery and celery products	-	YES
Mustard and mustard products	-	YES
Sesame Seeds and sesame products	-	-
Nuts and nut products (from: Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan, Brazil, Pistachio, Macadamia & Queensland nuts & products thereof)	-	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations>10ppm	YES	YES
Gluten	-	YES
Dietary Information		
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES	
Suitable for Vegans	YES	
Suitable for Wheat Free Diets (Coeliacs)	YES	
Suitable for Halal		
Suitable for Kosher		
General Labelling Data		
Free from MSG	YES	
Free from Genetically Modified Ingredients/ Foods	YES	
Free from Beef/ Beef Products	YES	
Free from Lamb/ Lamb Products	YES	
Free from Pork/ Pork Products	YES	
Free from Chicken/ Chicken Products	YES	

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Per 100g
Energy:	1120.7kJ
Energy:	261.6kcal
Total Fat:	0.28g
of which saturates:	0.02g
Av Carbohydrate:	64.6g
of which sugars:	63.7g
Protein:	0.3g
Salt:	0g

47010SI Cartwright & Butler Chilli & Garlic Seeded Flatbread Crackers 130g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (42.8%), Water, Whole Grain **Rye** Flour, **Sesame** Seeds, Sweet Chilli (Natural Spices (Chilli, Jalapeno, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger), Sugar) (3.6%), Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Garlic Granules (1.3%). Sugar. Sea Salt

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May also contain traces of **MILK** and **NUTS**.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams	Typical figures per 25 grams
Energy kJ	1679	420
Energy kcal	399	100
Fat (g)	10.2	2.5
of which saturated(g)	1.4	0.3
Carbohydrate (g)	59.1	14.7
of which Sugar(g)	7.3	1.8
Dietary fibre(g)	9.1	2.3
Protein (g)	13.2	3.3
Salt (g)	1.7	0.4
Sodium (mg)	680	170